
2024-2025 Thomas More University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-18   Conf: 8-12   Home: 7-6   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
44 Webb, Sereniti 29-28 706 24.3 133-279 .477 6-27 .222 83-109 .761 74 96 170 5.9 59 1 13 56 21 33 355 12.2
01 Turner, Rylee 29-28 849 29.3 100-219 .457 15-45 .333 59-79 .747 34 180 214 7.4 23 0 82 66 17 52 274 9.4
14 Hunt, Morgan 29-29 919 31.7 96-225 .427 25-90 .278 29-67 .433 40 102 142 4.9 40 0 51 52 29 28 246 8.5
04 Drakeford, Anna 26-23 682 26.2 78-181 .431 11-47 .234 30-40 .750 20 40 60 2.3 50 1 70 90 0 16 197 7.6
20 Keeney, Alaina 29-26 799 27.6 68-204 .333 30-132 .227 18-21 .857 3 92 95 3.3 29 0 41 46 3 22 184 6.3
02 Baker, Laney 27-4 478 17.7 52-134 .388 12-51 .235 46-65 .708 17 30 47 1.7 29 0 30 59 1 36 162 6.0
35 Swisshelm, Anna 12-0 77 6.4 10-19 .526 0-1 .000 12-18 .667 6 11 17 1.4 10 0 1 9 3 2 32 2.7
23 Tandy, Desiree 28-2 333 11.9 26-88 .295 8-29 .276 12-27 .444 14 59 73 2.6 45 0 12 26 16 14 72 2.6
33 Hunt, Callie 29-1 296 10.2 23-68 .338 17-55 .309 0-0 .000 3 34 37 1.3 23 0 9 18 9 1 63 2.2
13 Noel, Natalie 28-0 273 9.8 15-44 .341 11-36 .306 5-6 .833 3 31 34 1.2 10 0 9 13 4 5 46 1.6
25 Sterling, Kendall 25-3 283 11.3 12-46 .261 6-32 .188 5-6 .833 4 20 24 1.0 13 0 18 11 0 8 35 1.4
03 Jackson, Amara 19-0 93 4.9 8-14 .571 0-1 .000 7-9 .778 4 12 16 0.8 12 0 8 13 2 4 23 1.2
31 Ledford, Paige 8-1 23 2.9 3-12 .250 0-1 .000 3-5 .600 1 4 5 0.6 6 0 0 4 1 1 9 1.1
10 Foster, Sadie 11-0 27 2.5 4-10 .400 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.3 2 0 1 2 0 0 10 0.9
22 Oberlin, Macy 2-0 5 2.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0.0
32 Robbennolt, Mia 4-0 7 1.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5850 201.7 628-1544 .407 143-554 .258 309-452 .684 271 767 1038 35.8 353 2 345 509 107 223 1708 58.90
Opponents 29 5850 201.7 682-1754 .389 203-651 .312 256-353 .725 335 703 1038 35.8 431 1 350 429 107 250 1823 62.86

Team Statistics TMU OPP
SCORING 1708 1823
    Points Per Game 58.9 62.9
    Scoring Margin -4.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 628-1544 682-1754
    Field Goal Pct .407 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 143-554 203-651
    3PT FG Pct .258 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 309-452 256-353
    FT Pct .684 .725
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 8.8
REBOUNDS 1038 1038
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 35.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 345 350
    Assists Per Game 11.9 12.1
TURNOVERS 509 429
    Turnovers Per Game 17.6 14.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 223 250
    Steals Per Game 7.7 8.6
BLOCKS 107 107
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.7
ATTENDANCE 3,354 3,782
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-258 14-270
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-261

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Thomas More 411 408 426 448 15 1708
Opponents 410 488 450 465 10 1823

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Northern Mich. L 46-48 321
11/09/24 vs Michigan Tech L 59-73 200
11/15/24 GRAND VALLEY ST. L 34-71 122
11/19/24 WHEELING W 77-48 156
11/23/24 at Trevecca Nazarene L 48-53 267
11/26/24 at Kentucky St. W 69-51 250

* 12/05/24 LAKE ERIE W 67-47 345
* 12/07/24 URSULINE L 57-64 322
* 12/14/24 at Tiffin W 80-54 149

12/19/24 at Saginaw Valley L 54-57 119
12/21/24 PURDUE NORTHWEST W 63-54 104

* 01/02/25 WALSH W 64-57 221
* 01/04/25 at Northwood L 63-77 145
* 01/09/25 FINDLAY L 58-71 211
* 01/11/25 ASHLAND L 49-78 167
* 01/16/25 at Lake Erie W 56-48 200
* 01/18/25 at Malone L 51-78 302
* 01/23/25 at Findlay L 40-66 297
* 01/25/25 NORTHWOOD W 64-55 172
* 01/29/25 at Ky. Wesleyan L 63-66 0
* 02/01/25 at Ashland L 47-78 913
* 02/06/25 HILLSDALE L 59-65 221
* 02/08/25 TIFFIN L 52-56 157
* 02/13/25 at Ursuline W 52-42 112
* 02/15/25 CEDARVILLE W 72-65 345
* 02/20/25 at Ohio Dominican L 65-80 250
* 02/27/25 at Cedarville L 63-81 173
* 03/01/25 KY. WESLEYAN W 87-59 811

03/04/25 at Ashland L 49-81 605

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Thomas More University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-12   Home: 5-5   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
44 Webb, Sereniti 20-19 504 25.2 110-207 .531 4-15 .267 59-78 .756 57 70 127 6.4 42 1 9 39 14 22 283 14.2
14 Hunt, Morgan 20-20 651 32.6 71-166 .428 18-65 .277 22-55 .400 28 77 105 5.3 23 0 38 32 21 25 182 9.1
01 Turner, Rylee 20-19 580 29.0 61-133 .459 7-28 .250 45-61 .738 20 121 141 7.1 18 0 57 46 12 41 174 8.7
04 Drakeford, Anna 17-14 441 25.9 47-115 .409 8-30 .267 18-24 .750 10 25 35 2.1 31 1 52 53 0 9 120 7.1
20 Keeney, Alaina 20-17 535 26.8 49-147 .333 22-95 .232 11-13 .846 3 65 68 3.4 21 0 25 35 1 15 131 6.6
02 Baker, Laney 18-4 312 17.3 33-85 .388 9-34 .265 35-49 .714 11 13 24 1.3 20 0 18 34 0 21 110 6.1
35 Swisshelm, Anna 9-0 63 7.0 10-17 .588 0-0 .000 11-16 .688 5 9 14 1.6 8 0 1 7 3 0 31 3.4
23 Tandy, Desiree 19-2 201 10.6 17-52 .327 3-12 .250 10-21 .476 8 41 49 2.6 29 0 10 15 13 9 47 2.5
33 Hunt, Callie 20-1 206 10.3 18-52 .346 14-43 .326 0-0 .000 1 24 25 1.3 14 0 5 16 9 1 50 2.5
13 Noel, Natalie 20-0 228 11.4 12-37 .324 10-33 .303 4-4 1.000 3 26 29 1.5 10 0 9 12 4 5 38 1.9
03 Jackson, Amara 13-0 57 4.4 6-10 .600 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 2 6 8 0.6 7 0 5 8 2 2 16 1.2
10 Foster, Sadie 9-0 24 2.7 4-10 .400 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.3 2 0 1 2 0 0 10 1.1
31 Ledford, Paige 6-1 20 3.3 2-8 .250 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 0.7 6 0 0 4 1 1 5 0.8
25 Sterling, Kendall 17-3 195 11.5 3-28 .107 2-20 .100 4-4 1.000 2 13 15 0.9 9 0 15 8 0 4 12 0.7
22 Oberlin, Macy 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0.0
32 Robbennolt, Mia 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 443-1068 .415 99-384 .258 224-333 .673 184 532 716 35.8 242 2 245 342 81 156 1209 60.45
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 488-1233 .396 152-456 .333 159-224 .710 227 482 709 35.5 300 0 245 279 73 169 1287 64.35

Team Statistics TMU OPP
SCORING 1209 1287
    Points Per Game 60.5 64.4
    Scoring Margin -3.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 443-1068 488-1233
    Field Goal Pct .415 .396
3 POINT FG-ATT 99-384 152-456
    3PT FG Pct .258 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 224-333 159-224
    FT Pct .673 .710
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 8.0
REBOUNDS 716 709
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 35.5
    Rebounds Margin 0.4 –
ASSISTS 245 245
    Assists Per Game 12.3 12.3
TURNOVERS 342 279
    Turnovers Per Game 17.1 14.0
    Turnovers Margin -3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 156 169
    Steals Per Game 7.8 8.5
BLOCKS 81 73
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 3.7
ATTENDANCE 2,972 2,541
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-297 10-254
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Thomas More 289 306 303 300 11 1209
Opponents 262 359 338 324 4 1287

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 LAKE ERIE W 67-47 345
12/07/24 URSULINE L 57-64 322
12/14/24 at  Tiffin W 80-54 149
01/02/25 WALSH W 64-57 221
01/04/25 at  Northwood L 63-77 145
01/09/25 FINDLAY L 58-71 211
01/11/25 ASHLAND L 49-78 167
01/16/25 at  Lake Erie W 56-48 200
01/18/25 at  Malone L 51-78 302
01/23/25 at  Findlay L 40-66 297
01/25/25 NORTHWOOD W 64-55 172
01/29/25 at  Ky. Wesleyan L 63-66 0
02/01/25 at  Ashland L 47-78 913
02/06/25 HILLSDALE L 59-65 221
02/08/25 TIFFIN L 52-56 157
02/13/25 at  Ursuline W 52-42 112
02/15/25 CEDARVILLE W 72-65 345
02/20/25 at  Ohio Dominican L 65-80 250
02/27/25 at  Cedarville L 63-81 173
03/01/25 KY. WESLEYAN W 87-59 811


